

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

TAXC No. 181 of 2023

M/s Sumeet Synfab (india) Private Limited, **Versus** Adit (cpc),

04.12.2023	Shri Apurv Goyal, counsel for the Appellant. Shri Amit Chaudhari, counsel for the Respondent. Heard on Admission. The Appeal is admitted on the following question of law:- “Whether the subsequent judgment passed by the superior Court would allow to exercise the power under Section 254(2) of the Income Tax Act 1961 so that any mistake apparent on record can be rectified?” The status <i>quo</i>, as it exists today, shall be maintained by the parties till the next date of hearing. Post this matter along with TAXC No.179/2023. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge
Ajay/Shoaib	