

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

TAXC No. 181 of 2023

M/s Sumeet Synfab (India) Private Limited **Versus** Adit (CPC)

TAXC No.179/2023, TAXC No.182/2023, TAXC No.184/2023

15.12.2023	Mr. B.P Sharma and Mr. Chetan Singh Chauhan, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Apurv Goyal, counsel for the respective appellants. Mr. Amit Chaudhari and Mr. Ajay Kumrani, counsel for the respective respondents. Let the paper book be filed in accordance with the High Court rules within a period of eight weeks. At the request of learned counsel for the respondent, list this case in the month of March, 2024. Interim Relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge
Ajay/Priyanka	

