

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****TAXC No. 181 of 2023****M/S SUMEET SYN FAB (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED, *versus* ADIT (CPC)****Order Sheet**

27/08/2024	Mr. Apurv Goyal, Advocate for the appellant is present through Video Conferencing. Mr. Amit Chaudhari, Advocate along with Mr. Ajay Kumrani, Advocate for the respondent. Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Yogesh	