

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****TAXC No. 181 of 2023**

M/S SUMEET SYNFAB (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED, **versus** ADIT (CPC)

TAXC/179/2023, TAXC/182/2023, TAXC/184/2023, TAXC/3/2024

Order Sheet

24/09/2024	Mr. Apurv Goyal, Advocate for the appellant is present through Video Conferencing in TAXC No.181/2023, TAXC No.182/2023 and TAXC No.184/2023. Mr. Vaibhav Tiwari, Advocate for the appellant in TAXC No.179/2023 and TAXC No.3/2024. Mr. Amit Chaudhari, Standing counsel for the respondent in all these appeals. At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list these appeals along with TAXC No.9/2024, TAXC No.49/2024 and TAXC No.51/2024 tomorrow i.e. on 25.09.2024 for analogous hearing.

It is stated that the paper-book has been filed in TAXC No.184/2023, as such, I.A. No.02/2024 is allowed and delay in filing the paper-book is hereby condoned.

It is further stated that in TAXC No.3/2024, paper-book has also been filed, as such, default pointed out by the Registry is overruled.

Interim relief granted earlier in TAXC No.181/2023, TAXC No.179/2023, TAXC No.182/2023 and TAXC No.184/2023 shall continue till the next date of hearing.

Sd/-
(Sanjay K. Agrawal)
Judge

Sd/-
(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)
Judge