



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

TAXC No. 181 of 2023

M/S SUMEET SYN FAB (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED, **versus** ADIT (CPC)

TAXC/179/2023, TAXC/182/2023, TAXC/184/2023, TAXC/3/2024, TAXC/
9/2024, TAXC/49/2024, TAXC/51/2024

Order Sheet

26/09/2024	Mr. Apurv Goyal, Advocate along with Mr. Nikhilesh Begani, Advocate for the appellant in TAXC Nos.181/2023, 182/2023 and 184/2023. Mr. B.P. Sharma, Advocate along with Mr. Vaibhav Tiwari, Advocate for the appellant in TAXC Nos.179/2023 and 3/2024. Mr. Mohit Kumar, Advocate on behalf of Mr. S. Rajeshwara Rao, Advocate for the appellant in TAXC Nos.9/2024, 49/2024 and 51/2024. Mr. Amit Chaudhari, Advocate with Mr. Ajay Kumrani, Advocate for the respondent in all these appeals.

Mr. Mohit Kumar prays for an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel Mr. S. Rajeshwara Rao, Advocate in TAXC Nos.9/2024, 49/2024 and 51/2024, is on adjustment.

As prayed, list these cases on **03.10.2024**.

Sd/-
(Sanjay K. Agrawal)
Judge

Sd/-
(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)
Judge

Yogesh