

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****TAXC No. 181 of 2023**

M/S SUMEET SYNLAB (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED **versus** ADIT (CPC)

TAXC/179/2023, TAXC/182/2023, TAXC/184/2023, TAXC/3/2024,

TAXC/9/2024, TAXC/49/2024, TAXC/51/2024

Order Sheet

03/10/2024	Mr. Apurv Goyal, Advocate for the appellant in TAXC No.181/2023, TAXC No.182/2023 and TAXC No.184/2023. Mr. Vaibhav Tiwari, Advocate for the appellant in TAXC No.179/2023 and TAXC No.3/2024. Mr. S. Rajeshwara Rao and Mr. Mohit Kumar, Advocates for the appellant in TAXC No.9/2024, TAXC No.49/2024 and TAXC No.51/2024. Mr. Vijay Chawla, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Amit Chaudhari, Advocate for the respondent in all these appeals.

Yogesh	Mr. Chawla prays for an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel Mr. Amit Chaudhari, Advocate is unwell. As prayed by the learned counsel for the respondent, list these cases in the week commencing 04.11.2024. Interim relief granted earlier in TAXC No.181/2023, TAXC No.179/2023, TAXC No.182/2023, TAXC No.184/2023 and TAXC No.51/2024 shall continue till the next date of hearing. In view of adjournment sought, appeals are released from part heard. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
--------	--