



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

TAXC No. 181 of 2023

M/S SUMEET SYN FAB (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED, **versus** ADIT (CPC),

TAXC/179/2023, TAXC/182/2023, TAXC/184/2023, TAXC/3/2024,

TAXC/9/2024, TAXC/49/2024, TAXC/51/2024

Order Sheet

04/12/2024	Mr. Apurv Goyal, Mr. Nikhilesh Begani, Mr. S. Rajeshwara Rao, Mr. Manoj Kumar Sinha, learned Counsel for the respective Appellants. Mr. Amit Chaudhari with Mr. Vijay Chawla, learned Counsel for the Respondent. <u>TAXC/181/2023, TAXC/179/2023, TAXC/182/2023,</u> <u>TAXC/184/2023, TAXC/9/2024, and TAXC/51/2024,</u> List these matters in the week commencing 27th January, 2025. <u>TAXC/3/2024:-</u> Heard on I.A. No.03/2024, application for condonation of delay in filing paper book. On due consideration and for the reasons assigned in the application, I.A. No.03/2024 is allowed. Delay in filing paper book is
-------------------	--

Prakash	condoned. List this case along with TAXC No.181/2023. <u>TAXC No.49/2024:-</u> Heard on I.A. No.1/2024, application for condonation of delay in filing the appeal under Section 260A of the Income Tax Act, 1961. On due consideration and for the reasons assigned in the application, I.A. No.01/2024 is allowed. Delay in filing the appeal under Section 260-A of the Income Tax Act, 1961 is condoned. List this case in the week commencing 06.01.2025. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. <table><tr><td>Sd/-</td><td>Sd/-</td></tr><tr><td>(Sanjay K. Agrawal)</td><td>(Radhakishan Agrawal)</td></tr><tr><td>Judge</td><td>Judge</td></tr></table>	Sd/-	Sd/-	(Sanjay K. Agrawal)	(Radhakishan Agrawal)	Judge	Judge
Sd/-	Sd/-						
(Sanjay K. Agrawal)	(Radhakishan Agrawal)						
Judge	Judge						