



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

### TAXC No. 181 of 2023

M/S SUMEET SYN FAB (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED, **versus** ADIT (CPC),

TAXC/179/2023, TAXC/182/2023, TAXC/184/2023, TAXC/3/2024, TAXC/9/2024, TAXC/51/2024, TAXC/183/2023, TAXC/49/2024

### Order Sheet

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |
|------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |
| 27/01/2025 | <p>Shri Apurv Goyal, Advocate through VC and Ms. Monika Singh appears on behalf of Shri S. Rajeshwara Rao, counsel for respective appellants.</p> <p>Shri Ajay Kumrani, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri Amit Chaudhari, counsel for respondent.</p> <p>List these cases in the week commencing 24.02.2025.</p> <p>Meanwhile, defects be rectified.</p> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-around; margin-top: 20px;"> <div style="text-align: center;"> <p>Sd/-</p> <p><b>(Sanjay K. Agrawal)</b></p> <p><b>Judge</b></p> </div> <div style="text-align: center;"> <p>Sd/-</p> <p><b>(Deepak Kumar Tiwari)</b></p> <p><b>Judge</b></p> </div> </div> <p style="margin-top: 20px;">Avinash</p> |