



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

TAXC No.181 of 2023

M/S Sumeet Synfab (India) Private Limited, **Versus** Adit (Cpc),

TAXC/179/2023, TAXC/182/2023, TAXC/184/2023, TAXC/51/2024, TAXC/183/2023, TAXC/49/2024, TAXC/47/2024

Order Sheet

12/06/2025	Shri Apurv Goyal and Shri Nikhilesh Begani, counsel for the Appellant. Shri Ajay Kumrani, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri Amit Chaudhari, counsel for the Respondent. Learned Counsel for the parties submit that question involved in these cases and W.P(T) No.264/2023 (Sumeet Synfab (India) Private Limited vs. ACIT (CPC) and three other cases which are pending consideration, is one and the same and therefore, all these cases may be heard together analogously.

Let these Appeal and W.P(T) Nos.264/2023, 262/2023, 269/2023 and 265/2023 be placed before appropriate Bench with the leave of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

Sd/-
(Sanjay K. Agrawal)
JUDGE

Sd/-
(Deepak Kumar Tiwari)
JUDGE